

Jeet Singh Vs. Meeran Devi

RSA No. 127 of 2015

12.1.2024 Present: Mr. Rohit, Advocate vice Mr. Sumit Sood, Advocate, for the appellant.

None for the respondent.

Since, the matter has come on Board, after a gap of about eight years, as such, learned counsel for the appellant sought time to ascertain the status of the parties. List on 10.5.2024.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

January 12, 2024
(kalpana)