

Jeet Singh Vs. Meeran Devi

RSA No. 127 of 2015

22.11.2025 Present : Mr. Kuldeep Chandel, Advocate, vice Mr. Dheeraj K. Vashista, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the respondent.

At the request of learned vice counsel for the appellant, list after eight weeks.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

22nd November, 2025
(Shamsh Tabrez)