

Jeet Singh versus Meeran Devi

RSA No. 127 of 2015

23.04.2026 Present: Mr. Kuldeep Chandel, Advocate, vice Mr. Dheeraj K. Vashisht, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for the respondent.

In view of the request made by learned vice counsel appearing for the appellant, list after six weeks.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

April 23, 2026 (ps)